Florida Department of Transportation

Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting:
Counties:
Road Name:
Limits:

Project(s):

04201106

Call Order: 005 Proposal: E4U91-R0

DIST/ST-WIDE, PALM BEACH

Total Roadway Length:

Total Bridge

Total Proposal Length:

Proposal Budget Estimate:

PALM BEACH I-95 LANDSCAPE AREAS MAINTENANCE
Midpoint
44088227201(*%) Federal Aid No: N/A
0.000 Miles Contract Days:
Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date:
0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days:
Special Start Date:
Aquis/Flexible Start Time:
$600,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

District:04

365
11/06/20
10

N/A

The work under this Contract consists of performing landscape related activities to maintain landscape sites on the State
roadway system within Palm Beach County.
MAXIMUM LIMITING: The award amount and the contract performance bond shall be based on the maximum limiting budget
amount of $600,000.00 and not the contractor's bid total.

PERFORMANCE BOND: A Contract / Performance bond is required for this project.

REQUIRED SUBMITTAL WITH BID: Experience in Landscaping. Work experience form 850-070-09 must be submitted with the

bid.
Call Order: 005 Proposal: E4U91-R0
ALT ltem Description Unit
Section 0001 LARGE MACHINE MOWING (AC)
0580- 8- 1 LANDSCAPE- PALM PRUNING/TRIMMING, MANUAL, LESS THAN 14' EA
OF CLEAR TRUNK
0580- 8- 2 LANDSCAPE- PALM PRUNING/TRIMMING, MANUAL, 14' AND GEATER EA
OF CLEAR TRUNK
0580- 9- 1 LANDSCAPE- PALM, COMPLETE REMOVAL, LESS THAN 14' OF EA
CLEAR TRUNK
E104- 4- 1 MOWING (REGULAR/LARGE MACHINE) AC
E104- 4- 2 MOWING (SLOPE) AC
E104- 4- 3 MOWING (SMALL MACHINE) AC
E104- 4- 4 MOWING (INTERMEDIATE MACHINE) AC
E110- 30- LITTER REMOVAL AC
E570- 6- 1 FERTILIZER, SLOW RELEASE FOR TREES SY
E570- 6- 2 FERTILIZER, SLOW RELEASE FOR PALMS SY
E580- 3- 1 LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE (WEED REMOVAL, MANUAL) SF
E580-326- 4 MULCH WOQOD CHIPS SY
E580-337- 3 HERBICIDE (SPOT APPLICATION < 100 SF) SF

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Quantity

4,541.000
2,110.000
4.000

220.200
309.180
61.440
442.320
1,028.040
2,654.000
54,685.500
4,077,854.000
33,300.000
4,077,854.000
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