## Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting:	04201106	Call Order: 005	Proposal: E4U91-R0	District:04		
Counties:	DIST/ST-WIDE, PALM BEACH					
Road Name:	PALM BEACH I-95 LANDSCAPE AREAS MAINTENANCE					
Limits:	Midpoint					
Project(s): 44	088227201(*)	Federal Aid	d No: N/A			
Total Roadway Length:		0.000 Miles	Contract Days:	365		
Total Bridge Length:		0.000 Miles	Letting Date:	11/06/20		
Total Proposal Length:		0.000 Miles	Contract Execution D	ays: 10		
			Special Start Date:	N/A		
			Aquis/Flexible Start T	ïme:		
Proposal Budget Estimate:		9	\$600,000.00			
	<b>C III I C C</b>					

Please read the full advertisement

## Description:

The work under this Contract consists of performing landscape related activities to maintain landscape sites on the State roadway system within Palm Beach County.

MAXIMUM LIMITING: The award amount and the contract performance bond shall be based on the maximum limiting budget amount of \$600,000.00 and not the contractor's bid total.

PERFORMANCE BOND: A Contract / Performance bond is required for this project.

REQUIRED SUBMITTAL WITH BID: Experience in Landscaping. Work experience form 850-070-09 must be submitted with the bid.

ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity				
Section 0001 LARGE MACHINE MOWING (AC)								
	0580- 8- 1	LANDSCAPE- PALM PRUNING/TRIMMING, MANUAL, LESS THAN 14' OF CLEAR TRUNK	EA	4,541.000				
	0580- 8- 2	LANDSCAPE- PALM PRUNING/TRIMMING, MANUAL, 14' AND GEATER OF CLEAR TRUNK	EA	2,110.000				
	0580- 9- 1	LANDSCAPE- PALM, COMPLETE REMOVAL, LESS THAN 14' OF CLEAR TRUNK	EA	4.000				
	E104- 4- 1	MOWING (REGULAR/LARGE MACHINE)	AC	220.200				
	E104- 4- 2	MOWING (SLOPE)	AC	309.180				
	E104- 4- 3	MOWING (SMALL MACHINE)	AC	61.440				
	E104- 4- 4	MOWING (INTERMEDIATE MACHINE)	AC	442.320				
	E110- 30-	LITTER REMOVAL	AC	1,028.040				
	E570- 6- 1	FERTILIZER, SLOW RELEASE FOR TREES	SY	2,654.000				
	E570- 6- 2	FERTILIZER, SLOW RELEASE FOR PALMS	SY	54,685.500				
	E580- 3- 1	LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE (WEED REMOVAL, MANUAL)	SF	4,077,854.000				
	E580-326- 4	MULCH WOOD CHIPS	SY	33,300.000				
	E580-337- 3	HERBICIDE (SPOT APPLICATION < 100 SF)	SF	4,077,854.000				

## Call Order: 005 Proposal: E4U91-R0